
\

a

OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (nOs): DELHI

Sub:- Notification of vacancies for the year 2023.

In exercise of the powers conferred in the Delhi District Courts Establishment (Appointment &

Conditions of Service) Rules, 2012 by High Court of Delhi, New Delhi vide Notification no.

948/Rules/DHC dated 02"d December, 2013, following vacancies are hereby hotined for the year 2023

under Rule-19 sub rules (2) & (4), which are hereunder:-

SI. No.

1

2

3

4

5

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8

9
10

11

12

13

14

15

16

1

2

3

4

NAME OF POST

Sr. Administrative Officer

Deputy Controller of
Accounts
Administrative Officer
(Judicial)
System Analyst Group I
Executive
Sr. Accounts Officer

Sr. Librarian Grade ' A’

Programmer Group II
Executive
Accounts Officer

s F
Technical Officer

Information Officer-cum-
Librarian
Public Relation Officer

r

Sr. Personal Assistant

Civil Nazir/District Nazir

Assistant Programmer

s

Officer
Personal Assistant

Judicial Assistant

Librarian

Driver/Staff Caf Driver
Special Grade

Naib Nazir

Junior Judicial Assistant

Data Entry Operator Grade-
B
Driver/Staff Car Driver
:Grade-D

NOTEFICATION

VACANT POSTS

TO BE FILLED
UP BY SENORITY

OR
DEPARTMENTAL

TEST

AS ON JANUARY
2023

VACANT POSTS
FOR DIRECT

RECRUITMNT

AS ON JANUARY
2023

Group A
++++

++++

++++

####

++++

Group B
++++

++88

++++

####

0

####****

888+

++++

52
++++

13

++++

338

++++

6
++++

Group C
++++

429

++++

++++

POSTS LIKELY TO
BE ARISE DUE TO

RETIREMENT/LIEN
TERMINATION

IN THE YEAR 2023

09

01

50

0

0

1
7

7

11

++++

6

6

219

56
82

0

6

++++

187

++++

3

10

208

12

4

0

0

0

0

0

0
0

0

0

0

0

0

23

4

8

0

0

0

6

0

0

0

3

0

0

hk



a
5 Gestetnor

ODerator/Dispatch Rider
Bailiffs

++++ 2

13
++++

++++

0

1
0

0

0

0

0

6

1

0

2

0

6

7

8

++++

2

13

Data Ently Operator Grade
A
Driver/Staff Car Driver
(Grade-II:
Process Server9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

80+

++++

1

13

3
0

0

0

4

++++

++++

++++

++++

++++

Head Jamadar/Daftri

Book Binder

Peon/Dak-Peon/Orderly

Chowkidar

Maali

Farash/Farash-cum-Dah
Messenger

) 1 ++++

8 Recruitment Process has been completed or underway.

#### denotes that the vacancies are not to be filled up by this mode.

NOTE:_ The above vacancy position is only for information and the notification for filling up the above
said vacancies will be circulated/advertised separately. A

qH,,
(GIRISH KATHPALLA)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)

Cg$X D”*

/4672,- CIR
No. /Rules/Vacancy/Rectt.Cel1/2023 DMd,Dell1 tIt# 3 FEB 2©3

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

1

2.
3
4.
5
6

The Chairperson, Recommendation Committee
The C'hail'person, Recruitment Committee
The Chairperson, Selection Committee.
Ld. Officer In-charge, Promotion Cell, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
The Personal Secretary to Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.
Dealing offic..ialp website committee with the direction to upload the same on the official website
of this court

(RAKESH PANDIT)
Officer- In-Charge, Recruitment Cell

Office of Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs)
/ ,,? Delhi

IE7


