## OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE (HQs): DELHI

## Sub:- Notification of vacancies for the year 2023.

n

## NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred in the Delhi District Courts Establishment (Appointment & Conditions of Service) Rules, 2012 by High Court of Delhi, New Delhi vide Notification no. 94@Rules/DHC dated 02<sup>44</sup> December, 2013, following vacancies are hereby notified for the year 2023 under Rule-19 and Imal (2) & (4), which are heremder-

SL No.	NAME OF POST	VACANT POSTS FOR DIRECT RECRUITMNT AS ON JANUARY 2023	VACANT POSTS TO BE FILLED UP BY SENORITY OR DEPARTMENTAL TEST AS ON JANUARY 2023	POSTS LIKELY TO BE ARISE DUE TO RETIREMENT/LIE TERMINATION IN THE YEAR 2023
		Group A		
1	Sr. Administrative Officer	****	09	0
2	Deputy Controller of Accounts		01	0
3	Administrative Officer (Judicial)	••••	50	0
4	System Analyst Group I Executive	••••	0	0
5	Sr. Accounts Officer	****	0	0
		Group B		
1	Sr. Librarian Grade 'A'	****	1	0
2	Programmer Group II Executive	****	7	0
3	Accounts Officer	****	7	0
4	Assistant Accounts Officer	****	11	0
5	Technical Officer	0	****	0
6	Information Officer-cum- Librarian	****	6	0
7	Public Relation Officer		6	0
8	Sr. Judicial Assistant		219	23
9	Sr. Personal Assistant	52	56	4
10	Civil Nazir/District Nazir		82	8
11	Assistant Programmer	13	0	0
12	Assistant Public Relation Officer		6	0
13	Personal Assistant	338	****	0
14	Judicial Assistant	****	187	6
15	Librarian	6	****	0
16	Driver/Staff Car Driver (Special Grade)		3	0
	1	Group C		
1	Naib Nazir		10	0
2	Junior Judicial Assistant	429	208	3
3	Data Entry Operator Grade- B		12	0
4	Driver/Staff Car Driver (Grade-I)		4	0

(X Noi

5	Gestetnor Operator/Dispatch Rider	••••	2	0
6	Bailiffs	****	13	1
7	Data Entry Operator Grade A	2	****	0
8	Driver/Staff Car Driver (Grade-II)	13		0
9	Process Server	80*	0	0
10	Head Jamadar/Daftri	****	4	0
11	Book Binder	1	****	0
12	Peon/Dak-Peon/Orderly	13	****	6
13	Chowkidar	3	****	1
14	Mnali	0	****	0
15	Farash/Farash-cum-Dak- Messenger	0	****	2
16	Sweeper/Safai karamchari	1	****	0

Recruitment Process has been completed or underway.

\*\*\*\* denotes that the vacancies are not to be filled up by this mode.

NOTE:- The above vacancy position is only for information and the notification for filling up the above said vacancies will be circulated/advertised separately.

16.02.23.

(GIRISH KATHPALIA) Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs) Dated, Delhitting

14672 - 678 /Rules/Vacancy/Rectt.Cell/2023 No

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Chairperson, Recommendation Committee

- The Chairperson, Resruitment Committee
  The Chairperson, Selection Committee.
  Ld. Officer In-charge, Promotion Cell, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 5. The Personal Secretary to Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.
- 6. Dealing official, website committee with the direction to upload the same on the official website of this court.

かわしたいろ

(RAKESH PANDIT) Officer- In-Charge, Recruitment Cell Office of Principal District & Sessions Judge (HOs) Delhi